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Company Profile

China Unicom (Hong Kong) Ltd. is an investment holding company, which engages in the provision of voice usage, broadband and
mobile data services, and data and internet application services through its subsidiaries. It also offers other value-added services,
leased lines and associated services, and sales of telecommunications products. The company was founded on February 8, 2000 and

is headquartered in Hong Kong.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

2023
Financial figures Assets Liabilities and equity
Current assets 174,070,043,000
Common stock capital 279,717,010,000
Fixed assets 553,750,630,000
Equity capital of a company 389,643,584,000

Cash and cash equivalents SEL 0T

Accrued liabilities 0
Other assets -

Current liabilities 290,282,257,000
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities 47,894,832,000

Different income
Other liabilities
Total assets

12,146,290,000

727,820,674,000 727,820,674,000

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
164,192,830,000

285,238,772,000
557,350,472,000

385,701,526,000
67,448,591,000

281,661,723,000

54,180,052,000

10,497,616,000

721,543,303,000 721,543,303,000

2023

IFRS
241,735
53.90%
85.52%

2023
21.60%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
154,410,373,000

310,777,972,000
568,632,581,000
407,877,128,000

47,517,753,000

0

288,916,992,000

26,248,833,000

9,846,065,000

723,042,955,000 723,042,955,000

2022 2021

IFRS IFRS

243,586 255,987

53.75% 56.60%

86.03% 76.69%

2022 2021

22.27% 23.40%
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ISIN: HK0000049939 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022
Turnover 411,718,938,000 412,756,639,000
Net income 20,692,192,000 19,472,395,000
EBIT 2,415,181,968 2,221,823,110
Operating income before taxes 20,578,377,000 19,585,194,000
Cash Flow 114,552,932,000 119,679,935,000
Net interest income 58,564,000 708,192,000
Research and development expenses - -
Income taxes 4,445,406,000 4,361,956,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 4,775,801,000 4,356,141,000
Revenues per employee 200,465 199,443

Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Qin Jian Member of Supervisory Board Zhongyue Chen Chairman of Managing Board
Shui Ming Chung Member of Supervisory Board Junzhi Wang Member of Executive Committee
Chiu Fun Law Fan Member of Supervisory Board Qin Jian Member of Executive Committee
Chun Wah Fan Member of Supervisory Board Yuzhuo Li Member of Executive Committee
Jun Zhi Wang Member of Supervisory Board
Wing Lam Cheung Member of Supervisory Board
Yu Zhuo Li Member of Supervisory Board
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2021
395,133,231,000
17,316,470,000
2,108,082,323
17,616,568,000
134,233,985,000
-294,071,000
4,121,821,000
3,989,248,000
181,678
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