## CHINA UNICOM HONG KONG LTD.

ISIN: HK0000049939 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock



## **Company Profile**

China Unicom (Hong Kong) Ltd. is an investment holding company, which engages in the provision of voice usage, broadband and mobile data services, and data and internet application services through its subsidiaries. It also offers other value-added services, leased lines and associated services, and sales of telecommunications products. The company was founded on February 8, 2000 and is headquartered in Hong Kong.

## Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	174,070,043,000		164,192,830,000		154,410,373,000	
Common stock capital		279,717,010,000		285,238,772,000		310,777,972,000
Fixed assets	553,750,630,000		557,350,472,000		568,632,581,000	
Equity capital of a company		389,643,584,000		385,701,526,000		407,877,128,000
Cash and cash equivalents	55,831,980,000		67,448,591,000		47,517,753,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		290,282,257,000		281,661,723,000		288,916,992,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		47,894,832,000		54,180,052,000		26,248,833,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		12,146,290,000		10,497,616,000		9,846,065,000
Total assets	727,820,674,000	727,820,674,000	721,543,303,000	721,543,303,000	723,042,955,000	723,042,955,000

Balance notes			
	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	241,735	243,586	255,987
Equity ratio	53.90%	53.75%	56.60%
Debt-equity ratio	85.52%	86.03%	76.69%

Others			
	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	21.60%	22.27%	23.40%

## CHINA UNICOM HONG KONG LTD.

ISIN: HK0000049939 WKN: - Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	411,718,938,000	412,756,639,000	395,133,231,000
Net income	20,692,192,000	19,472,395,000	17,316,470,000
EBIT	2,415,181,968	2,221,823,110	2,108,082,323
Operating income before taxes	20,578,377,000	19,585,194,000	17,616,568,000
Cash Flow	114,552,932,000	119,679,935,000	134,233,985,000
Net interest income	58,564,000	708,192,000	-294,071,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	4,445,406,000	4,361,956,000	4,121,821,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	4,775,801,000	4,356,141,000	3,989,248,000
Revenues per employee	200,465	199,443	181,678

<b>Board of Directors</b>		
Qin Jian	Member of Supervisory Board	
Shui Ming Chung	Member of Supervisory Board	
Chiu Fun Law Fan	Member of Supervisory Board	
Chun Wah Fan	Member of Supervisory Board	
Jun Zhi Wang	Member of Supervisory Board	
Wing Lam Cheung	Member of Supervisory Board	
Yu Zhuo Li	Member of Supervisory Board	

Members of Management Board		
Zhongyue Chen	Chairman of Managing Board	
Junzhi Wang	Member of Executive Committee	
Qin Jian	Member of Executive Committee	
Yuzhuo Li	Member of Executive Committee	